($200,000.00) coverage for the Administration be accepted as presented. 

Carried. 

Workers’ Compensation Board – Elected Officials 

17/26  Beutler, D: That for the year 2026 the Reeve and each Council Member be insured under The Workers’ 

Compensation Act at the rate of Forty-three Thousand, Seven Hundred and Twenty-six Dollars 

($43,726.00) per elected official. 

Carried. 

Saskatchewan Lotteries Grant 

18/26  Beutler, D: That for the purpose of the Saskatchewan Lotteries Communities Grant Program the R.M. 

of Willowdale No. 153 allocate its per capita amount to the Town of Whitewood for the year 2027.